OERC PENSION FUND TRUST PLOT NO. 4, CHUNOKOLI, SAILASHREE VIHAR,

BHUBANESWAR = 751 021 PBX: (0674) 2721048, 2721049 FAX: (0674) 2721053, 2721057



(Photograph of Smt. Rajani Behera, Wife (legal Heir) of Late Bijaya Kumar Majhi)

No.: FPPO No. 01/2019/

Dated: 24.12.2020

FAMILY PENSION PAYMENT ORDER NO. 01/2019

Sanction is hereby accorded for payment of the following family pension in favour of Smt. Rajani Behera (DOB - 08.05.1982), wife (legal heir) of Late Bijaya Kumar Majhi, who died on 30.01.2019 (Death Registration No. 1044/2019 dated 06.02.2019) while working as Peon in the OERC, Bhubaneswar. The last pay of Bijaya Kumar Majhi was Rs.26,800/- (as on 01.01.2019) and he has rendered continuous service in OERC for a period of 14 years and 24 days.

The family pension shall be paid to Smt. Rajani Behera from 31/01/2019 till death or 1. remarriage of the family pensioner in the following manner:

SI. No	Particulars of Condition	Family Pension Amount		
1	Enhanced Rate of Family Pension from 31.01.2019 to 30.01.2029 (10 years)	Rs.13,400/- p.m. (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred only) (The rate of family pension payable to the family shall be equal to 50% of the pay last drawn (FD Gazette Notification No. 24142/F dtd. 04.09.2015))		
2	Family Pension from 31.01.2029	Rs.8,300/- p.m. (Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred only)		

- The TI (temporary increase) is admissible on the monthly pension amount and shall be paid 2 along with family pension as per rules.
- The payment of the aforesaid amounts shall be made to the Savings Bank Account No. 3. 520101249664237 in the Corporation Bank, PBB, Nayapalli (IFS Code - CORP0000541), Bhubaneswar, deemed as the pension account of Sint. Rajani Behera.

SECRETARY 3 -OERC PENSION FUND

Copy to

- 1. Smt Rajani Behera At/PO - Gandarpur, Majhisahi, Dist - Khorda, Odisha, Pin - 754005
- OSD (P&A), OERC 3
- for info.
- Accounts Officer
- for info. & necessary action



DEPARTMENT OF BEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE BHUBANESWAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Issued under section 12/17 of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1969 and rules of the best Births and Deaths, Rule 2001.

register for	Time is to certify	
ancswa	Smanns on mil	that the following
merbar correction	· i al Carmaratio	information has bee
		has been taken from the original
HISING O	hasii	riginal record of d
	SEANGOVER	leath which is in the
	aneswar viencepar college seed	of Tahasil BUUB

Date of Death.....30/01/2019 Sex MALE

Name BIJAYA KUMAR MAJHI

LATE BAIKUNTHA NATH MAJIT

Name of Father...

Date Of Registration 06/02/2019



Permanent Address. AT-BANSARUA, PO-GIRTA Place of Death CAPITAL HOSPITAL, BRUBAMUSWAR Registration No... PS RAJKANIKA KENTIRAPARA, ODISHA, IMDIA 1044/2019

Signature kalid

CHANNES THE Redson: 1986h Application 14:10:50

Note: It is a digitally signed electronically generated certificate and therefore hoods no introdgmed alguature. This certificate is issued as per section 4, 5 & 6 of Information Technology Act 2000 and its subsequent

amendments in 2008. For any query, please visit https://www.albodisha.gov.ib. Tampering of this certificathig nature of Issathing Assistants

BEURANESWAR WINCEAL COSTS Blittle of Delich

14/02/2019

will attract penal action.

gi Operator, Pradipta Kr. Paride: 20, Amilipada Rajor ka





GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA FORM No. II I See Rule 3]

Office of the Tahasildar, Rajkanika. Miscellaneous Certificate Case No: e-LHC/350 of 2019

LEGAL HEIR CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Persons specified below are the Legal heirs of Late BIJAYA KUMAR MAJHI Son of Shri LATE BAIKUNTHA NATH MAJHI of Village/ Town BANSARIA P.S RAJKANIKA Tehasil Rejkanika in the district of Kendrapara in the State of Odisha.

2. This Certificate is being granted only for the purpose of WITHDRAWAL OF MONEY AND EXC.

Name of Person(s) in Relationship with the Deceased

Mairie C	A Color of the Col	6.4.4	Marital Staffus Relationship witholine deceased
SI No.	Name	Ago	
	RAJANI BEHERA	.81	Married SONV
2	ASUTOSH MAJHL	2	Omitation Property and Property



Reparting Bishers

Signature of the Applicant

SAHOO SUBHRANSL Digitally signed by SAHCG of Glab Anti-City (SAHCG of Glab Anti-City (S

Signature of the Revenue Officer
Date: 06-05-2019

o area

and the second of the second section of the second second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sectio

m videntidels is pales es per suctor el s'as el menomanan fepremiegi. Per sebil entre subsequent actualmente En entre la entre la colo carrer d'anapartem Sallanment, competen autronia il lentre gallactio modific

母性 中 1、 \$15 (1) 1、 企业工作 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1) 15 (1)